158
Grommet Edging
• Nylon grommet edging strips conform to
the Military Standard MS21266
• Slotted or solid wall construction
• Available with pressure
sensitive adhesive
• No liner to remove from adhesive
• Use the solid wall product on
straight edges
• Use to prevent abrasion against
the sharp edges of panel walls
and knockouts
Suggested ApplicationsFeatures
The Functional Part Number System Makes Ordering Easy
Grommet Edging Part Number Description
Example: GEE 36 F-A-C 0
Part Description
Grommet Edging
Strips = GE
Slotted Grommet
Edging  = GEE
Solid Grommet
Edging  = GES
Max. Panel Thickness
36 = 0.9mm
62 = 1.6mm
99 = 2.5mm
144  = 3.7mm
189 = 4.8mm
Material
F = Polyethylene
N = Nylon 6.6
FR = Flame Retardant
Polyethylene
Adhesive
A = Adhesive
Lined
Leave Blank =
Non-Adhesive
Package Quantity
Q = 7.6m' (25pcs)
L = 15.2m'(50pcs)
C = 30.5m
Colour Suffix
0 = Weather
Resistant Black
Leave Blank = Natural
69 = Flame Retardant
159
Grommet Edging

162
Corrugated Loom Tubing
The Functional Part Number System Makes Ordering Easy
Corrugated Loom Tubing Part Number Description
Example: CLT 100 N-C 630
Part Description
Corrugated Loom
Tubing
CLT= Slit Wall
CLTS= Solid Wall
Bundle Diameter
25 = 6.7mm
35 = 8.9mm
38 = 10.5mm
50 = 12.8mm
62 = 16.9mm
75 = 19.3mm
100 = 23.2mm
125 = 32.8mm
150 = 39.1mm
188 = 47.8mm
Material
N = Heat Stabilised
Nylon
F = Polyethylene
Package Quantity
X = 3.0m'
L = 15.2m'
C = 30.5m'
T = 61.0m'
D = 152.4m'
6C = 182.9m
Colour Suffix
630 = Heat Stabilised
Black Nylon 6
20 = Black Polyethylene
3= Orange
4= Yellow
*Order the number of pieces required in multiples of standard package quantities.
Part Number
Material Colour
Inside
Diameter
mm
Outside
Diameter
mm
Length
m
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.*Slit Solid
CLT25F-C20 CLTS25F-C20
Polyethylene Black
6.7 9.9 30.5 1
CLT35F-C20 CLTS35F-C20 8.9 12.7 30.5 1
CLT38F-C20 CLTS38F-C20 10.5 14.2 30.5 1
CLT50F-C20 CLTS50F-C20 12.8 17.0 30.5 1
CLT62F-C20 CLTS62F-C20 16.9 21.1 30.5 1
CLT75F-C20 CLTS75F-C20 19.3 23.8 30.5 1
CLT100F-C20 CLTS100F-C20 23.2 27.7 30.5 1
CLT125F-L20 CLTS125F-L20 32.8 38.1 15.2 1
CLT150F-X20 ** 39.1 47.2 3.0 1
CLT150F-T20 ** 39.1 47.2 61.0 1
CLT150F-D20 CLTS150F-D20 39.1 47.2 152.4 1
CLT188F-X20 ** 47.8 55.1 3.0 1
CLT188F-C20 ** 47.8 55.1 30.5 1
CLT188F-6C20 ** 47.8 55.1 182.9 1
CLT25F-C3 CLTS25F-C3
Polyethylene Orange
6.7 9.9 30.5 1
CLT35F-C3 CLTS35F-C3 8.9 12.7 30.5 1
CLT38F-C3 CLTS38F-C3 10.5 14.2 30.5 1